



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20224

CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS
AND LIAISON

Date: MAR 19 2001

> [REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

SSN(S): 130-44-8457

Dear Mr. [REDACTED]

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated March 8, 2001, that was received in this office on March 16, 2001, copy enclosed.

Also enclosed is Document 6036, Examination Division Reporting System Codes Booklet, which contains Examination (audit) activity codes. We hope this is what you intended to receive. If not, please re-submit your request with a clear and specific explanation of what you are seeking so that we will know where to search. Please know further that the Internal Revenue Service does not maintain a central file on taxpayers. Instead, each tax year has its own separate file and within each separate file the following basic files may be found:

District Office Jurisdiction:

- 1) Examinations (audits)
 - a. Extensive
- 2) Collection
 - a. Liens
 - b. Revenue Officer's records
- 3) Criminal Investigations
 - a. Case files

Service Center Jurisdiction:

- 1) Examinations
 - a. Simple mail-resolved
- 2) Collection
 - a. Automated notices
- 3) Criminal Investigations
 - a. Support records
- 4) Accounting Assessment Records
- 5) Transcripts of Account
- 6) Tax Returns

To help us search for records, a request must include specific references to the types of records, the tax year or years involved, the type of tax, or the type and location of any investigation conducted by the Service.